Sample PR Data Set showing Disaggregation by Distance Education - 2023-24 HMSV AS Data for

Program Review- Student Demand

Program Data
Section Level Data - Student Demand
*Data does not include GE courses

Total

Cerro Coso Community College

Method of Course Instruction

Distance Ed

Traditional

Dual Enrollment Course

Dual Enroll Crse

Not Dual Enroll Crse

Rising Scholars Course

Course Count

Section Count

First Day Enrollment
Census Enrollment
Students Per Section
First Day Waitlist Total

Course Count

Section Count

First Day Enrollment
Census Enrollment
Students Per Section
First Day Waitlist Total
Course Count

Section Count

First Day Enrollment
Census Enrollment

Students Per Section
First Day Waitlist Total

Course Count

Section Count

First Day Enrollment
Census Enrollment
Students Per Section
First Day Waitlist Total
Course Count

Section Count

First Day Enrollment
Census Enrollment
Students Per Section
First Day Waitlist Total

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

8

54
1,669
1,462
27.1
69

2018-19
6

24

1,059
886

36.9

64

30
610
576
19.2

2018-19

54
1,669
1,462

27.1

69

7

54
1,790
1,555
28.8
53

2019-20
7

30

1,175
984

32.8

53

24
615
571

23.8

2019-20

54
1,790
1,555

28.8

53

9

50
1,641
1,437
28.7
19

2020-21
8

39

1,336
1,144
293

18

11
305
293

26.6

2020-21

50
1,641
1,437

28.7

19

8

55
1,488
1,220
22.2
18

2021-22
8

48

1,378
1,108
23.1

12

110
112

16.0

2021-22

55
1,488
1,220

22.2

18

9

49
1,399
1,247
254
12

2022-23
9

32

1,075
932

29.1

12

17
324
315
18.5

2022-23

49
1,399
1,247

254

12
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Sample PR Data Set showing Disaggregation by Distance Education - 2023-24 HMSV AS Data for Program Review- Student Demand 


2023-24 College-Wide Data for Program Review- Retention and Success

Program Data

Completion & Success (aka Retention & Success)
* NOTE: EWs are not included.

COMPLETION
Section College
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Cerro Coso Community College Graded Counts 390 299 347 354 356
Measure Counts 343 262 308 304 287

Measure Rate 88% 88% 89% 86% 81%

Method of Course Instruction
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Distance Ed Graded Counts 199 202 303 321 312
Measure Counts 163 175 268 273 246
Measure Rate 82% 87% 88% 85% 79%

Traditional Graded Counts 191 97 44 33 44
Measure Counts 180 87 40 31 41
Measure Rate 94% 90% 91% 94% 93%

Dual Enrollment Course
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Dual Enrollment Course Graded Counts 37 15 6 11 8
Measure Counts 35 15 6 10 7
Measure Rate 95% 100% 100% 91% 88%

Not a Dual Enrollment Course Graded Counts 353 284 341 343 348

Measure Counts 308 247 302 294 280
Measure Rate 87% 87% 89% 86% 80%

Rising Scholars Course
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Not a Rising Scholars Course Graded Counts 390 299 345 354 356
Measure Counts 343 262 306 304 287

Measure Rate 88% 88% 89% 86% 81%

Rising Scholars Course Graded Counts 2 0
Measure Counts ) 0
Measure Rate 100%

Gender
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2023-24 College-Wide Data for Program Review- Retention and Success




