Sample PR Data Set showing Disaggregation by Distance Education - 2023-24 HMSV AS Data for Program Review- Student Demand

Program Data

Section Level Data - Student Demand

*Data does not include GE courses

Total

rotai		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Cerro Coso Community College	Course Count	8	7	9	8	9
, , ,	Section Count	54	54	50	55	49
	First Day Enrollment	1,669	1,790	1,641	1,488	1,399
	Census Enrollment	1,462	1,555	1,437	1,220	1,247
	Students Per Section	27.1	28.8	28.7	22.2	25.4
	First Day Waitlist Total	69	53	19	18	12
Method of Course Instruction		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Distance Ed	Course Count	6	7	8	8	9
Distance 14	Section Count	24	30	39		32
	First Day Enrollment	1,059	1,175	1,336		1,075
	Census Enrollment	886	984	1,144		932
	Students Per Section	36.9	32.8			29.1
	First Day Waitlist Total	64	53	18		12
Traditional	Course Count	6	3	3	2	2
	Section Count	30	24	11	7	17
	First Day Enrollment	610	615	305	110	324
	Census Enrollment	576	571	293	112	315
	Students Per Section	19.2	23.8	26.6	16.0	18.5
	First Day Waitlist Total	5	0	1	6	0
Dual Enrollment Course						
Dudi Elironinent edulise		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Dual Enroll Crse	Course Count					
	Section Count					
	First Day Enrollment					
	Census Enrollment					
	Students Per Section					
	First Day Waitlist Total					
Not Dual Enroll Crse	Course Count	8	7	9	8	9
	Section Count	54	54	50	55	49
	First Day Enrollment	1,669	1,790	1,641	1,488	1,399
	Census Enrollment	1,462	1,555	1,437	1,220	1,247
	Students Per Section	27.1	28.8	28.7	22.2	25.4
	First Day Waitlist Total	69	53	19	18	12

Rising Scholars Course

Program Data

Completion & Success (aka Retention & Success)

* NOTE: EWs are not included.

COMPLETION						
Section College						
		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Cerro Coso Community College	Graded Counts	390	299	347	354	356
	Measure Counts	343	262	308	304	287
	Measure Rate	88%	88%	89%	86%	81%
Method of Course Instruction						
		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Distance Ed	Graded Counts	199	202	303	321	312
	Measure Counts	163	175	268	273	246
	Measure Rate	82%	87%	88%	85%	79%
Traditional	Graded Counts	191	97	44	33	44
	Measure Counts	180	87	40	31	41
	Measure Rate	94%	90%	91%	94%	93%
Dual Enrollment Course						
		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Dual Enrollment Course	Graded Counts	2018-19 37	2019-20 15	2020-21	2021-22 11	2022-23 8
Dual Enrollment Course	Graded Counts Measure Counts					
Dual Enrollment Course		37	15	6	11	8
Dual Enrollment Course Not a Dual Enrollment Course	Measure Counts	37 35	15 15	6 6	11 10	8 7
	Measure Counts Measure Rate	37 35 95%	15 15 100%	6 6 100%	11 10 91%	8 7 88%
	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts	37 35 95% 353	15 15 100% 284	6 6 100% 341	11 10 91% 343	8 7 88% 348
Not a Dual Enrollment Course	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts	37 35 95% 353 308	15 15 100% 284 247	6 6 100% 341 302	11 10 91% 343 294	8 7 88% 348 280
	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts	37 35 95% 353 308	15 15 100% 284 247	6 6 100% 341 302 89%	11 10 91% 343 294	8 7 88% 348 280
Not a Dual Enrollment Course	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts	37 35 95% 353 308 87%	15 15 100% 284 247 87%	6 6 100% 341 302	11 10 91% 343 294 86%	8 7 88% 348 280 80%
Not a Dual Enrollment Course Rising Scholars Course	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts Measure Rate	37 35 95% 353 308 87%	15 15 100% 284 247 87%	6 6 100% 341 302 89%	11 10 91% 343 294 86%	8 7 88% 348 280 80%
Not a Dual Enrollment Course Rising Scholars Course	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts	37 35 95% 353 308 87% 2018-19 390	15 15 100% 284 247 87% 2019-20 299	6 6 100% 341 302 89% 2020-21 345	11 10 91% 343 294 86% 2021-22 354	8 7 88% 348 280 80% 2022-23 356
Not a Dual Enrollment Course Rising Scholars Course	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts	37 35 95% 353 308 87% 2018-19 390 343	15 15 100% 284 247 87% 2019-20 299 262	6 6 100% 341 302 89% 2020-21 345 306	11 10 91% 343 294 86% 2021-22 354 304	8 7 88% 348 280 80% 2022-23 356 287
Not a Dual Enrollment Course Rising Scholars Course Not a Rising Scholars Course	Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts Measure Rate Graded Counts Measure Counts Measure Rate	37 35 95% 353 308 87% 2018-19 390 343	15 15 100% 284 247 87% 2019-20 299 262	6 6 100% 341 302 89% 2020-21 345 306 89%	11 10 91% 343 294 86% 2021-22 354 304	8 7 88% 348 280 80% 2022-23 356 287 81%

Gender